

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1768**

TO REVISE THE PROCEDURE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS FOR THE REDEMPTION OF  
LAND CERTIFIED TO THE STATE.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1768**

Amend House Bill No. 1768 as engrossed, H3/18/19 (version: 3/18/2019 11:14:35 AM)

Page 4, delete lines 4 through 6

AND

Page 4, line 7, delete "(f)" and substitute "(e)"

AND

Page 4, line 11, delete "(g)(1)" and substitute "(f)(1)"

AND

Page 4, line 23, delete "(g)(3)(B)(i)" and "(f)(3)(B)(i)"

AND

Page 4, line 27, delete "(h)" and substitute "(g)"

AND

Page 4, line 31, delete "(i)" and substitute "(h)"

AND

Page 4, line 36, delete "(j)" and substitute "(i)"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator G. Stubblefield

JAW/JAW - 03-26-2019 18:44:47

JAW225

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary